
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3117
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2006
SETTING UP OF MODERN TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN KARNATAKA .
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) The details of automatic and modern telephone exchanges set up in Karnataka during the last two years, location-wise; and

(b) The details of such exchanges proposed to be set up in Karnataka during the year 2006-07?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) Sir, only automatic and modern telephone exchanges are set up in the country including at Karnataka. Location-wise exchanges set up by Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) during 2004-05 and 2005-2006, is given in Annexure-I.

(b) Details of exchanges proposed to be set up by BSNL during the year 2006-07 are given in Annexure-II.
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